
SS1 - ALAMBRA - 2,594km - 20/03/2016 - issue time 6:03 PM

SN CN DriverName NavigatorName Cat Nat StartTime FinishTime

Target 

Time

Time Taken 

Secs

Diff 

Secs Penalty
Diff

1 6 PHOTIOU STELLA LOUKA CHARALAMBOS E CY/CY 10:13:00 0 10:16:41 40 222.34 221.40 -0.94 0.94

2 29 STAVROU STAVROS STAVROU ARTEMIS G1 CY/CY 10:34:00 0 10:37:33 38 212.24 213.38 1.14 1.14 0.20

3 52 CHRISTODOULOU PETROS MOIRAS PANAYIOTIS G2 CY/GR 10:54:00 0 10:57:33 93 212.24 213.93 1.69 1.69 0.55

4 50 THEMISTOCLEOUS CHRISTOS PAPALOUKA MARIA M CY/CY 10:52:00 0 10:55:29 99 212.24 209.99 -2.25 2.25 0.55

5 39 GEORGIOU YIANNAKIS EVANGELOU COSTAS G2 CY/CY 10:44:00 0 10:47:29 44 212.24 209.44 -2.80 2.80 0.55

6 18 VORKAS CHRISTODOULOS PRATZIOTIS ANDREAS F CY/CY 10:24:00 0 10:27:37 81 212.24 217.81 5.57 5.57 2.78

7 5 GEORGIOU LAKIS TONKONOKOVA TATIANA E CY/RU 10:12:00 0 10:15:49 62 222.34 229.62 7.28 7.28 1.70

8 4 LAMBROU KYRIACOS LAMBROU SOTIRIS E CY/CY 10:11:00 0 10:14:52 22 222.34 232.22 9.88 9.88 2.60

9 17 TSANGARIS CONSTANTINOS TSANGARI TONIA F CY/CY 10:23:00 0 10:26:42 68 212.24 222.68 10.44 10.44 0.57

10 40 STEKAS CHRIS LIASIS YIANNOS G2 CY/CY 10:45:00 0 10:48:43 47 212.24 223.47 11.23 11.23 0.79

11 45 TAPAKOUDIS MICHALIS HADJIPETROU LOUKIA G2 CY/CY 10:48:00 0 10:51:43 93 212.24 223.93 11.69 11.69 0.46

12 37 SATSIA NICOS SATSIA ELENI G2 CY/CY 10:42:00 0 10:45:44 2 212.24 224.02 11.78 11.78 0.09

13 2 MORTON ALAN EKMAN CARL D GB/S 10:09:00 0 10:12:59 96 252.39 239.96 -12.43 12.43 0.65

14 41 MAMANDOPOULOS CHARIS KARAYIANNIS YIANNOS G2 CY/CY 10:46:00 0 10:49:48 43 212.24 228.43 16.19 16.19 3.76

15 38 GEORGIADES DIMITRIS GEORGIADOU ELENA G2 CY/CY 10:43:00 0 10:46:13 62 212.24 193.62 -18.62 18.62 2.42

16 49 VASSILIOU COSTAS VASSILIOU ELENA M CY/CY 10:51:00 0 10:54:51 12 212.24 231.12 18.88 18.88 0.27

17 48 SIMONIS CONSTANTINOS PANAYIOTOU CHRISTINA M CY/CY 10:50:00 0 10:53:53 9 212.24 233.09 20.85 20.85 1.97

18 51 CHANADZIAS ROVERTOS PANTELI ANTHI M CY/CY 10:53:00 0 10:56:53 62 212.24 233.62 21.38 21.38 0.53

19 20 KYRIACOU NICOLAS STROUTHOS NICOS F CY/CY 10:26:00 0 10:29:53 64 212.24 233.64 21.40 21.40 0.02

20 1 PHOTIOU PANAYIOTIS IOANNOU STELIOS D CY/CY 10:08:00 0 10:11:42 44 252.39 222.44 -29.95 29.95 8.55

21 30 KOLLITSIS PHILIP GRIMA SYLVIA G1 CY/ML 10:35:00 0 10:39:03 81 212.24 243.81 31.57 31.57 1.62

22 3 CHRISTOU CHARALAMBOS KYPRIANOU CHRISTOS E CY/CY 10:10:00 0 10:14:15 24 222.34 255.24 32.90 32.90 1.32

23 22 PELIAS MARIOS HADJIPARASKEVA CHRISTINA F CY/CY 10:28:00 0 10:32:15 66 212.24 255.66 43.42 43.42 10.53

24 36 PHOTIOU PHOTOS LOUKA LOUKAS G2 CY/CY 10:41:00 0 10:45:16 43 212.24 256.43 44.19 44.19 0.77

25 25 FRANTZIS ANDREAS GAVRIEL MARIA G1 CY/CY 10:31:00 0 10:35:17 2 212.24 257.02 44.78 44.78 0.59

26 47 ANDREOU ANDREAS PHOTIS CHRISTOS M CY/CY 10:49:00 0 10:51:43 87 212.24 163.87 -48.37 48.37 3.58

27 11 CHRISTOFOROU ANDREAS PHOTOPOULOS YIANNIS F CY/CY 10:18:00 0 10:22:25 53 212.24 265.53 53.29 53.29 4.93

28 24 KOULAS IOANNIS KOULAS CHARALAMBOS G1 CY/CY 10:30:00 0 10:34:28 2 212.24 268.02 55.78 55.78 2.49

29 16 TSAPARIS MAKIS TSAPARI KOULA F CY/CY 10:22:00 0 10:26:30 68 212.24 270.68 58.44 58.44 2.66

30 10 PAPAGEORGIOU GIORGOS BILL F CY/CY 10:17:00 0 10:21:31 40 212.24 271.40 59.16 59.16 0.72

31 33 PHILIPPOU CHRISTODOULOS PHILIPPOU CHARALAMBOS G1 CY/CY 10:38:00 0 10:42:33 3 212.24 273.03 60.79 60.79 1.63

32 12 KYRILLOU IACOVOS DIAKOU MARIA F CY/CY 10:19:00 0 10:23:33 9 212.24 273.09 60.85 60.85 0.06

33 34 KYRIAKIDES XENOFON KRITIKOS MARINOS G1 CY/CY 10:39:00 0 10:43:33 96 212.24 273.96 61.72 61.72 0.87

34 7 MICHAEL TASOS LAGOS PHIVOS E CY/CY 10:14:00 0 10:18:44 31 222.34 284.31 61.97 61.97 0.24

35 31 DEMETRIOU CHARALAMBOS KOTZIAPASHI DOROTHEA G1 CY/CY 10:36:00 0 10:40:34 21 212.24 274.21 61.97 61.97 0.01

36 19 KILLIS ANDREAS FISCHER MICK F CY/BR 10:25:00 0 10:29:34 68 212.24 274.68 62.44 62.44 0.47
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37 15 HAVADJIAS GEORGIOS HAVADJIAS CONSTANTINOS F CY/CY 10:21:00 0 10:25:35 31 212.24 275.31 63.07 63.07 0.63

38 14 CHRISTODOULOU PANIKOS CHRISTODOULOU ANDREAS F CY/CY 10:20:00 0 10:24:36 15 212.24 276.15 63.91 63.91 0.84

39 32 THEODOROU DOROS THEODOROU ROULA G1 CY/CY 10:37:00 0 10:41:39 6 212.24 279.06 66.82 66.82 2.91

40 21 OUZOUNIAN DICKRAN TAVOUKJIAN NATASA F CY/CY 10:27:00 0 10:31:46 78 212.24 286.78 74.54 74.54 7.72

41 35 PHOTIOU ANDREAS STEKA MARINA G1 CY/CY 10:40:00 0 10:44:49 37 212.24 289.37 77.13 77.13 2.59

42 23 PAPANDREOU ANDREAS KYRILLOU ANNA G1 CY/CY 10:29:00 0 10:33:55 14 212.24 295.14 82.90 82.90 5.77

43 8 MELANIDES MARIOS PAPAEFTYCHIOU IOYLIA E CY/CY 10:15:00 0 10:20:11 52 222.34 311.52 89.18 89.18 6.27

44 26 THEODOULOU NICOS THEODOULOU ANGELIKI G1 CY/CY 10:32:00 0 10:37:31 90 212.24 331.90 119.66 119.66 30.49

45 28 PITSILLOS COSTAS PITSILOS KOULA G1 CY/CY 10:33:00 0 10:38:39 40 212.24 339.40 127.16 127.16 7.50

46 9 PHOTIOU CHRISTOS SOLOMONIDES ANTONIS F CY/CY 10:16:00 0 10:26:45 9 212.24 645.09 432.85 432.85 305.69

47 43 PROKOPIOU ANDREAS CONSTANTINOU STAVROS G2 CY/CY 10:47:00 0 10:58:09 80 212.24 669.80 457.56 457.56 24.71

Tornari Maria 6:03 PM 2/17



SS2 - LYMPIA 10,772 km 20/03/2016 - issue time 6:03 PM

SN CN DriverName NavigatorName Category Nat StartTime FinishTime TargetTime TimeTakenSecs DiffSecs Penalty Diff

1 32 THEODOROU DOROS THEODOROU ROULA G1 CY/CY 10:51:00 0 11:04:57 40 837.48 837.40 -0.08 0.08

2 10 PAPAGEORGIOU GIORGOS BILL F CY/CY 10:31:00 0 10:45:01 40 841.97 841.40 -0.57 0.57 0.49

3 35 PHOTIOU ANDREAS STEKA MARINA G1 CY/CY 10:54:00 0 11:07:56 65 837.48 836.65 -0.83 0.83 0.26

4 11 CHRISTOFOROU ANDREAS PHOTOPOULOS YIANNIS F CY/CY 10:32:00 0 10:46:00 14 841.97 840.14 -1.83 1.83 1.00

5 25 FRANTZIS ANDREAS GAVRIEL MARIA G1 CY/CY 10:45:00 0 10:58:53 20 837.48 833.20 -4.28 4.28 2.45

6 40 STEKAS CHRIS LIASIS YIANNOS G2 CY/CY 10:59:00 0 11:12:52 78 837.48 832.78 -4.70 4.70 0.42

7 31 DEMETRIOU CHARALAMBOS KOTZIAPASHI DOROTHEA G1 CY/CY 10:50:00 0 11:04:02 81 837.48 842.81 5.33 5.33 0.62

8 14 CHRISTODOULOU PANIKOS CHRISTODOULOU ANDREAS F CY/CY 10:34:00 0 10:48:09 5 841.97 849.05 7.08 7.08 1.75

9 15 HAVADJIAS GEORGIOS HAVADJIAS CONSTANTINOS F CY/CY 10:35:00 0 10:48:54 37 841.97 834.37 -7.60 7.60 0.53

10 17 TSANGARIS CONSTANTINOS TSANGARI TONIA F CY/CY 10:37:00 0 10:51:12 71 841.97 852.71 10.74 10.74 3.13

11 37 SATSIA NICOS SATSIA ELENI G2 CY/CY 10:56:00 0 11:10:14 37 837.48 854.37 16.89 16.89 6.15

12 33 PHILIPPOU CHRISTODOULOS PHILIPPOU CHARALAMBOS G1 CY/CY 10:52:00 0 11:06:14 52 837.48 854.52 17.04 17.04 0.15

13 8 MELANIDES MARIOS PAPAEFTYCHIOU IOYLIA E CY/CY 10:29:00 0 10:44:45 5 962.76 945.05 -17.71 17.71 0.68

14 52 CHRISTODOULOU PETROS MOIRAS PANAYIOTIS G2 CY/GR 11:08:00 0 11:22:17 58 837.48 857.58 20.10 20.10 2.38

15 50 THEMISTOCLEOUS CHRISTOS PAPALOUKA MARIA M CY/CY 11:06:00 0 11:20:20 30 837.48 860.30 22.82 22.82 2.72

16 34 KYRIAKIDES XENOFON KRITIKOS MARINOS G1 CY/CY 10:53:00 0 11:07:20 96 837.48 860.96 23.48 23.48 0.66

17 29 STAVROU STAVROS STAVROU ARTEMIS G1 CY/CY 10:48:00 0 11:01:33 85 837.48 813.85 -23.63 23.63 0.16

18 23 PAPANDREOU ANDREAS KYRILLOU ANNA G1 CY/CY 10:43:00 0 10:57:21 71 837.48 861.71 24.23 24.23 0.59

19 7 MICHAEL TASOS LAGOS PHIVOS E CY/CY 10:28:00 0 10:44:32 34 962.76 992.34 29.58 29.58 5.35

20 38 GEORGIADES DIMITRIS GEORGIADOU ELENA G2 CY/CY 10:57:00 0 11:10:26 43 837.48 806.43 -31.05 31.05 1.48

21 24 KOULAS IOANNIS KOULAS CHARALAMBOS G1 CY/CY 10:44:00 0 10:58:33 17 837.48 873.17 35.69 35.69 4.63

22 45 TAPAKOUDIS MICHALIS HADJIPETROU LOUKIA G2 CY/CY 11:02:00 0 11:15:17 55 837.48 797.55 -39.93 39.93 4.25

23 39 GEORGIOU YIANNAKIS EVANGELOU COSTAS G2 CY/CY 10:58:00 0 11:11:17 2 837.48 797.02 -40.46 40.46 0.53

24 36 PHOTIOU PHOTOS LOUKA LOUKAS G2 CY/CY 10:55:00 0 11:08:14 41 837.48 794.41 -43.07 43.07 2.61

25 26 THEODOULOU NICOS THEODOULOU ANGELIKI G1 CY/CY 10:46:00 0 10:59:13 5 837.48 793.05 -44.43 44.43 1.36

26 3 CHRISTOU CHARALAMBOS KYPRIANOU CHRISTOS E CY/CY 10:24:00 0 10:40:50 23 962.76 1,010.23 47.47 47.47 3.03

27 9 PHOTIOU CHRISTOS SOLOMONIDES ANTONIS F CY/CY 10:30:00 0 10:44:53 40 841.97 893.40 51.43 51.43 3.96

28 51 CHANADZIAS ROVERTOS PANTELI ANTHI M CY/CY 11:07:00 0 11:21:49 40 837.48 889.40 51.92 51.92 0.49

29 48 SIMONIS CONSTANTINOS PANAYIOTOU CHRISTINA M CY/CY 11:04:00 0 11:18:49 65 837.48 889.65 52.17 52.17 0.25

30 49 VASSILIOU COSTAS VASSILIOU ELENA M CY/CY 11:05:00 0 11:19:58 5 837.48 898.05 60.57 60.57 8.40

31 16 TSAPARIS MAKIS TSAPARI KOULA F CY/CY 10:36:00 0 10:51:03 43 841.97 903.43 61.46 61.46 0.89

32 12 KYRILLOU IACOVOS DIAKOU MARIA F CY/CY 10:33:00 0 10:45:59 11 841.97 779.11 -62.86 62.86 1.41

33 19 KILLIS ANDREAS FISCHER MICK F CY/BR 10:39:00 0 10:54:10 21 841.97 910.21 68.24 68.24 5.37

34 22 PELIAS MARIOS HADJIPARASKEVA CHRISTINA F CY/CY 10:42:00 0 10:57:16 34 841.97 916.34 74.37 74.37 6.13

35 28 PITSILLOS COSTAS PITSILOS KOULA G1 CY/CY 10:47:00 0 10:59:38 99 837.48 758.99 -78.49 78.49 4.13

36 41 MAMANDOPOULOS CHARIS KARAYIANNIS YIANNOS G2 CY/CY 11:00:00 0 11:15:17 18 837.48 917.18 79.70 79.70 1.20

37 5 GEORGIOU LAKIS TONKONOKOVA TATIANA E CY/RU 10:26:00 0 10:43:31 94 962.76 1,051.94 89.18 89.18 9.48

38 6 PHOTIOU STELLA LOUKA CHARALAMBOS E CY/CY 10:27:00 0 10:44:34 40 962.76 1,054.40 91.64 91.64 2.46

39 21 OUZOUNIAN DICKRAN TAVOUKJIAN NATASA F CY/CY 10:41:00 0 10:57:01 96 841.97 961.96 119.99 119.99 28.35

40 18 VORKAS CHRISTODOULOS PRATZIOTIS ANDREAS F CY/CY 10:38:00 0 10:54:23 14 841.97 983.14 141.17 141.17 21.18

41 20 KYRIACOU NICOLAS STROUTHOS NICOS F CY/CY 10:40:00 0 10:56:43 71 841.97 1,003.71 161.74 161.74 20.57

42 30 KOLLITSIS PHILIP GRIMA SYLVIA G1 CY/ML 10:49:00 0 10:59:54 6 837.48 654.06 -183.42 183.42 21.69
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SS2 - LYMPIA 10,772 km 20/03/2016 - issue time 6:03 PM

SN CN DriverName NavigatorName Category Nat StartTime FinishTime TargetTime TimeTakenSecs DiffSecs Penalty Diff

43 2 MORTON ALAN EKMAN CARL D GB/S 10:23:00 0 10:44:29 2 1,089.21 1,289.02 199.81 199.81 16.38

44 47 ANDREOU ANDREAS PHOTIS CHRISTOS M CY/CY 11:03:00 0 11:11:37 77 837.48 517.77 -319.71 319.71 119.91

45 4 LAMBROU KYRIACOS LAMBROU SOTIRIS E CY/CY 10:25:00 0 10:30:25 59 962.76 325.59 -637.17 637.17 317.46

46 1 PHOTIOU PANAYIOTIS IOANNOU STELIOS D CY/CY 10:22:00 0 10:27:02 27 1,089.21 302.27 -786.94 786.94 149.77

47 43 PROKOPIOU ANDREAS CONSTANTINOU STAVROS G2 CY/CY 11:01:00 0 0 837.48 0.00 0.00 1,573.88 786.94
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SS3 -  AVGOROU - FRENAROS Km 5.524 km- 20/03/2016 - issue time 6:03 PM

SN CN DriverName NavigatorName CategoryNationalitiesStartTime FinishTimeDecimalFinishTimeTargetTime TimeTakenSecs DiffSecs Penalty Diff

1 20 KYRIACOU NICOLAS STROUTHOS NICOS F CY/CY 11:54:21 19 12:01:53 52 451.96 452.33 0.37 0.37

2 3 CHRISTOU CHARALAMBOS KYPRIANOU CHRISTOS E CY/CY 11:35:35 68 11:43:06 96 451.96 451.28 -0.68 0.68 0.32

3 10 PAPAGEORGIOU GIORGOS BILL F CY/CY 11:47:12 56 11:54:45 52 451.96 452.96 1.00 1.00 0.31

4 21 OUZOUNIAN DICKRAN TAVOUKJIAN NATASA F CY/CY 11:54:28 99 12:02:02 2 451.96 453.03 1.07 1.07 0.07

5 34 KYRIAKIDES XENOFON KRITIKOS MARINOS G1 CY/CY 11:56:22 50 12:03:52 99 451.96 450.49 -1.47 1.47 0.41

6 40 STEKAS CHRIS LIASIS YIANNOS G2 CY/CY 12:18:25 24 12:25:58 93 451.96 453.69 1.73 1.73 0.25

7 24 KOULAS IOANNIS KOULAS CHARALAMBOS G1 CY/CY 11:54:26 66 12:02:00 59 451.96 453.93 1.97 1.97 0.24

8 50 THEMISTOCLEOUS CHRISTOS PAPALOUKA MARIA M CY/CY 12:15:45 94 12:23:15 87 451.96 449.93 -2.03 2.03 0.07

9 29 STAVROU STAVROS STAVROU ARTEMIS G1 CY/CY 11:50:09 97 11:57:44 6 451.96 454.09 2.13 2.13 0.09

10 19 KILLIS ANDREAS FISCHER MICK F CY/BR 11:54:18 94 12:01:48 59 451.96 449.65 -2.31 2.31 0.19

11 17 TSANGARIS CONSTANTINOS TSANGARI TONIA F CY/CY 11:47:06 3 11:54:41 0 451.96 454.97 3.01 3.01 0.69

12 14 CHRISTODOULOU PANIKOS CHRISTODOULOU ANDREAS F CY/CY 11:42:00 35 11:49:29 27 451.96 448.92 -3.04 3.04 0.04

13 25 FRANTZIS ANDREAS GAVRIEL MARIA G1 CY/CY 11:54:35 69 12:02:04 56 451.96 448.87 -3.09 3.09 0.05

14 22 PELIAS MARIOS HADJIPARASKEVA CHRISTINA F CY/CY 11:47:09 31 11:54:44 52 451.96 455.21 3.25 3.25 0.15

15 15 HAVADJIAS GEORGIOS HAVADJIAS CONSTANTINOS F CY/CY 11:47:01 51 11:54:30 18 451.96 448.67 -3.29 3.29 0.05

16 8 MELANIDES MARIOS PAPAEFTYCHIOU IOYLIA E CY/CY 11:46:55 70 11:54:23 96 451.96 448.26 -3.70 3.70 0.41

17 12 KYRILLOU IACOVOS DIAKOU MARIA F CY/CY 11:57:35 31 12:05:03 12 451.96 447.81 -4.15 4.15 0.45

18 11 CHRISTOFOROU ANDREAS PHOTOPOULOS YIANNIS F CY/CY 11:49:33 63 11:56:59 11 451.96 445.48 -6.48 6.48 2.33

19 23 PAPANDREOU ANDREAS KYRILLOU ANNA G1 CY/CY 11:56:58 43 12:04:38 8 451.96 459.65 7.69 7.69 1.20

20 18 VORKAS CHRISTODOULOS PRATZIOTIS ANDREAS F CY/CY 12:10:20 59 12:17:44 68 451.96 444.09 -7.87 7.87 0.19

21 4 LAMBROU KYRIACOS LAMBROU SOTIRIS E CY/CY 11:35:28 88 11:43:09 6 451.96 460.18 8.22 8.22 0.34

22 33 PHILIPPOU CHRISTODOULOS PHILIPPOU CHARALAMBOS G1 CY/CY 11:56:49 63 12:04:30 2 451.96 460.39 8.43 8.43 0.21

23 16 TSAPARIS MAKIS TSAPARI KOULA F CY/CY 11:58:28 12 12:05:48 91 451.96 440.79 -11.17 11.17 2.75

24 32 THEODOROU DOROS THEODOROU ROULA G1 CY/CY 11:54:06 8 12:01:50 2 451.96 463.94 11.98 11.98 0.80

25 30 KOLLITSIS PHILIP GRIMA SYLVIA G1 CY/ML 11:56:41 22 12:04:25 40 451.96 464.18 12.22 12.22 0.24

26 45 TAPAKOUDIS MICHALIS HADJIPETROU LOUKIA G2 CY/CY 12:05:14 35 12:12:33 41 451.96 439.06 -12.90 12.90 0.69

27 36 PHOTIOU PHOTOS LOUKA LOUKAS G2 CY/CY 12:03:21 94 12:10:40 2 451.96 438.08 -13.88 13.88 0.98

28 5 GEORGIOU LAKIS TONKONOKOVA TATIANA E CY/RU 11:41:35 10 11:49:27 71 451.96 472.61 20.65 20.65 6.76

29 49 VASSILIOU COSTAS VASSILIOU ELENA M CY/CY 12:17:56 28 12:25:57 59 451.96 481.31 29.35 29.35 8.70

30 48 SIMONIS CONSTANTINOS PANAYIOTOU CHRISTINA M CY/CY 12:13:31 79 12:21:35 59 451.96 483.80 31.84 31.84 2.49

31 47 ANDREOU ANDREAS PHOTIS CHRISTOS M CY/CY 12:04:14 94 12:11:14 96 451.96 420.02 -31.94 31.94 0.11

32 51 CHANADZIAS ROVERTOS PANTELI ANTHI M CY/CY 12:18:07 32 12:26:12 34 451.96 485.02 33.06 33.06 1.11

33 38 GEORGIADES DIMITRIS GEORGIADOU ELENA G2 CY/CY 12:04:05 3 12:11:03 37 451.96 418.34 -33.62 33.62 0.57

34 43 PROKOPIOU ANDREAS CONSTANTINOU STAVROS G2 CY/CY 12:04:09 11 12:11:07 2 451.96 417.91 -34.05 34.05 0.43

35 31 DEMETRIOU CHARALAMBOS KOTZIAPASHI DOROTHEA G1 CY/CY 12:04:11 81 12:11:09 59 451.96 417.78 -34.18 34.18 0.13

36 52 CHRISTODOULOU PETROS MOIRAS PANAYIOTIS G2 CY/GR 12:18:09 35 12:26:18 72 451.96 489.37 37.41 37.41 3.22

37 7 MICHAEL TASOS LAGOS PHIVOS E CY/CY 11:49:09 66 11:56:03 72 451.96 414.06 -37.90 37.90 0.50

38 28 PITSILLOS COSTAS PITSILOS KOULA G1 CY/CY 11:54:17 3 12:01:08 54 451.96 411.51 -40.45 40.45 2.55

39 2 MORTON ALAN EKMAN CARL D GB/S 11:46:25 67 11:56:43 62 537.47 617.95 80.48 80.48 40.03

40 41 MAMANDOPOULOS CHARIS KARAYIANNIS YIANNOS G2 CY/CY 12:15:54 88 12:22:05 21 451.96 370.33 -81.63 81.63 1.15

41 1 PHOTIOU PANAYIOTIS IOANNOU STELIOS D CY/CY 11:27:49 80 11:34:39 84 537.47 410.04 -127.43 127.43 45.80
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SS3 -  AVGOROU - FRENAROS Km 5.524 km- 20/03/2016 - issue time 6:03 PM

SN CN DriverName NavigatorName CategoryNationalitiesStartTime FinishTimeDecimalFinishTimeTargetTime TimeTakenSecs DiffSecs Penalty Diff

42 37 SATSIA NICOS SATSIA ELENI G2 CY/CY 12:09:56 10 12:14:07 84 451.96 251.74 -200.22 200.22 72.79

43 26 THEODOULOU NICOS THEODOULOU ANGELIKI G1 CY/CY 11:51:19 31 12:02:19 96 451.96 660.65 208.69 208.69 8.46

44 9 PHOTIOU CHRISTOS SOLOMONIDES ANTONIS F CY/CY 11:59:42 32 12:10:43 59 451.96 661.27 209.31 209.31 0.62

45 6 PHOTIOU STELLA LOUKA CHARALAMBOS E CY/CY 11:59:44 63 12:10:46 59 451.96 661.96 210.00 210.00 0.69

46 35 PHOTIOU ANDREAS STEKA MARINA G1 CY/CY 11:56:24 97 12:10:41 81 451.96 856.84 404.88 404.88 194.88

47 39 GEORGIOU YIANNAKIS EVANGELOU COSTAS G2 CY/CY 0 0 451.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 -404.88
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OVERALL  20/03/2016

ROTARY 2016

SN CN DriverName NavigatorName Nat CarType Date Cat CC SS1 SS2 SS3 TOTAL Diff

1 40 STEKAS CHRIS LIASIS YIANNOS CY/CY ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 01-Jan-82 G2 2000 Active 11.23 4.70 1.73 17.66

2 17 TSANGARIS CONSTANTINOS TSANGARI TONIA CY/CY FORD MUSTANG 01-Jan-66 F 4732 Active 10.44 10.74 3.01 24.19 6.52

3 29 STAVROU STAVROS STAVROU ARTEMIS CY/CY FORD ESCORT 01-Jan-76 G1 1295 Active 1.14 23.63 2.13 26.90 2.72

4 50 THEMISTOCLEOUS CHRISTOS PAPALOUKA MARIA CY/CY PEUGEOT 406 01-Jan-03 M 2230 Active 2.25 22.82 2.03 27.10 0.19

5 39 GEORGIOU YIANNAKIS EVANGELOU COSTAS CY/CY CITROEN CSA 01-Jan-82 G2 1997 Active 2.80 40.46 0.00 43.26 16.17

6 25 FRANTZIS ANDREAS GAVRIEL MARIA CY/CY ROVER 2000 01-Jan-73 G1 2000 Active 44.78 4.28 3.09 52.16 8.90

7 52 CHRISTODOULOU PETROS MOIRAS PANAYIOTIS CY/GR RR SILVER SHADOW 01-Jan-82 G2 6750 Active 1.69 20.10 37.41 59.20 7.03

8 10 PAPAGEORGIOU GIORGOS BILL CY/CY AUSTIN A40 01-Jan-62 F 0948 Active 59.16 0.57 1.00 60.73 1.54

9 11 CHRISTOFOROU ANDREAS PHOTOPOULOS YIANNIS CY/CY SAAB 01-Jan-63 F 0840 Active 53.29 1.83 6.48 61.61 0.88

10 45 TAPAKOUDIS MICHALIS HADJIPETROU LOUKIA CY/CY PORSCHE 944 01-Jan-84 G2 2477 Active 11.69 39.93 12.90 64.53 2.92

11 15 HAVADJIAS GEORGIOS HAVADJIAS CONSTANTINOS CY/CY MERCEDES 220 01-Jan-65 F 2200 Active 63.07 7.60 3.29 73.97 9.44

12 14 CHRISTODOULOU PANIKOS CHRISTODOULOU ANDREAS CY/CY FIAT 124 01-Jan-65 F 1480 Active 63.91 7.08 3.04 74.03 0.06

13 32 THEODOROU DOROS THEODOROU ROULA CY/CY BMW 01-Jan-78 G1 1990 Active 66.82 0.08 11.98 78.88 4.85

14 3 CHRISTOU CHARALAMBOS KYPRIANOU CHRISTOS CY/CY VW BEETLE 01-Jan-53 E 1192 Active 32.90 47.47 0.68 81.05 2.16

15 38 GEORGIADES DIMITRIS GEORGIADOU ELENA CY/CY PORSCHE 911 01-Jan-81 G2 2993 Active 18.62 31.05 33.62 83.29 2.25

16 33 PHILIPPOU CHRISTODOULOS PHILIPPOU CHARALAMBOS CY/CY MINI 1000 01-Jan-79 G1 0998 Active 60.79 17.04 8.43 86.26 2.96

17 34 KYRIAKIDES XENOFON KRITIKOS MARINOS CY/CY MERCEDES 230 01-Jan-79 G1 2300 Active 61.72 23.48 1.47 86.67 0.42

18 24 KOULAS IOANNIS KOULAS CHARALAMBOS CY/CY MAZDA 929 01-Jan-73 G1 1769 Active 55.78 35.69 1.97 93.44 6.76

19 36 PHOTIOU PHOTOS LOUKA LOUKAS CY/CY MERCEDES 350 01-Jan-80 G2 3350 Active 44.19 43.07 13.88 101.15 7.72

20 31 DEMETRIOU CHARALAMBOS KOTZIAPASHI DOROTHEA CY/CY ALFA ROMEO SPIDER 01-Jan-77 G1 2000 Active 61.97 5.33 34.18 101.48 0.33

21 48 SIMONIS CONSTANTINOS PANAYIOTOU CHRISTINA CY/CY VOLVO 240 01-Jan-87 M 1986 Active 20.85 52.17 31.84 104.86 3.37

22 51 CHANADZIAS ROVERTOS PANTELI ANTHI CY/CY PEUGEOT 108 01-Jan-15 M 1000 Active 21.38 51.92 33.06 106.36 1.50

23 49 VASSILIOU COSTAS VASSILIOU ELENA CY/CY JAGUAR S TYPE 01-Jan-02 M 3000 Active 18.88 60.57 29.35 108.80 2.44

24 8 MELANIDES MARIOS PAPAEFTYCHIOU IOYLIA CY/CY MERCEDES 220 01-Jan-60 E 2195 Active 89.18 17.71 3.70 110.60 1.80

25 23 PAPANDREOU ANDREAS KYRILLOU ANNA CY/CY W BEETLE 01-Jan-73 G1 1285 Active 82.90 24.23 7.69 114.82 4.22

26 5 GEORGIOU LAKIS TONKONOKOVA TATIANA CY/RU RILEY 01-Jan-58 E 1481 Active 7.28 89.18 20.65 117.10 2.28

27 22 PELIAS MARIOS HADJIPARASKEVA CHRISTINA CY/CY BMW 2002 01-Jan-70 F 2000 Active 43.42 74.37 3.25 121.04 3.94

28 12 KYRILLOU IACOVOS DIAKOU MARIA CY/CY MORRIS MINOR 01-Jan-63 F 1098 Active 60.85 62.86 4.15 127.87 6.84

29 7 MICHAEL TASOS LAGOS PHIVOS CY/CY MORRIS MINOR 01-Jan-59 E 0948 Active 61.97 29.58 37.90 129.45 1.57

30 16 TSAPARIS MAKIS TSAPARI KOULA CY/CY TRIUMPH TR4 01-Jan-66 F 2138 Active 58.44 61.46 11.17 131.07 1.63

31 19 KILLIS ANDREAS FISCHER MICK CY/BR MORRIS TRAVELLER 01-Jan-68 F 0998 Active 62.44 68.24 2.31 132.99 1.92

32 18 VORKAS CHRISTODOULOS PRATZIOTIS ANDREAS CY/CY DAIHATSU 01-Jan-67 F 1000 Active 5.57 141.17 7.87 154.61 21.62

33 41 MAMANDOPOULOS CHARIS KARAYIANNIS YIANNOS CY/CY PORSCHE 911 01-Jan-82 G2 2993 Active 16.19 79.70 81.63 177.52 22.91

34 20 KYRIACOU NICOLAS STROUTHOS NICOS CY/CY TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 01-Jan-68 F 1296 Active 21.40 161.74 0.37 183.51 5.98

35 21 OUZOUNIAN DICKRAN TAVOUKJIAN NATASA CY/CY TOYOTA CORONA 01-Jan-69 F 1591 Active 74.54 119.99 1.07 195.60 12.09

36 30 KOLLITSIS PHILIP GRIMA SYLVIA CY/ML JAGUAR 4.2 01-Jan-76 G1 4200 Active 31.57 183.42 12.22 227.21 31.62

37 37 SATSIA NICOS SATSIA ELENI CY/CY MERCEDES 123 01-Jan-81 G2 1997 Active 11.78 16.89 200.22 228.89 1.68

38 28 PITSILLOS COSTAS PITSILOS KOULA CY/CY ALFA ROMEO GIULIA 01-Jan-74 G1 1600 Active 127.16 78.49 40.45 246.11 17.22

39 2 MORTON ALAN EKMAN CARL GB/S WILLYS JEEP 01-Jan-45 D 2200 Active 12.43 199.81 80.48 292.72 46.60

40 6 PHOTIOU STELLA LOUKA CHARALAMBOS CY/CY AYSTIN SPRITE 01-Jan-59 E 0948 Active 0.94 91.64 210.00 302.57 9.86

41 26 THEODOULOU NICOS THEODOULOU ANGELIKI CY/CY MERCEDES 230 01-Jan-73 G1 2292 Active 119.66 44.43 208.69 372.78 70.21

42 47 ANDREOU ANDREAS PHOTIS CHRISTOS CY/CY BMW 635 01-Jan-85 M 3450 Active 48.37 319.71 31.94 400.02 27.24

43 35 PHOTIOU ANDREAS STEKA MARINA CY/CY ROLLS ROYCE 01-Jan-79 G1 6750 Active 77.13 0.83 404.88 482.84 82.82

44 4 LAMBROU KYRIACOS LAMBROU SOTIRIS CY/CY AUSTIN A 30 01-Jan-54 E 1100 Active 9.88 637.17 8.22 655.27 172.42

45 9 PHOTIOU CHRISTOS SOLOMONIDES ANTONIS CY/CY MORRIS MINI 01-Jan-62 F 0849 Active 432.85 51.43 209.31 693.59 38.32

46 1 PHOTIOU PANAYIOTIS IOANNOU STELIOS CY/CY AUSTIN 7 01-Jan-39 D 0900 Active 29.95 786.94 127.43 944.32 250.74

Tornari Maria 6:03 PM 7/17



OVERALL  20/03/2016

ROTARY 2016

SN CN DriverName NavigatorName Nat CarType Date Cat CC SS1 SS2 SS3 TOTAL Diff

47 43 PROKOPIOU ANDREAS CONSTANTINOU STAVROS CY/CY MITSUBISHI GALANT 01-Jan-83 G2 1600 Active 457.56 1,573.88 34.05 2,065.50 1,121.18

Tornari Maria 6:03 PM 8/17



 10-11/10/2015

10th PLATRES CLASSIC RALLY

AWARDS 

40 STEKAS CHRIS LIASIS YIANNOS CY/CY ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 01-Jan-82 G2

17 TSANGARIS CONSTANTINOS TSANGARI TONIA CY/CY FORD MUSTANG 01-Jan-66 F

29 STAVROU STAVROS STAVROU ARTEMIS CY/CY FORD ESCORT 01-Jan-76 G1

2 MORTON ALAN EKMAN CARL GB/S WILLYS JEEP 01-Jan-45 D

1 PHOTIOU PANAYIOTIS IOANNOU STELIOS CY/CY AUSTIN 7 01-Jan-39 D

3 CHRISTOU CHARALAMBOS KYPRIANOU CHRISTOS CY/CY VW BEETLE 01-Jan-53 E

8 MELANIDES MARIOS PAPAEFTYCHIOU IOYLIA CY/CY MERCEDES 220 01-Jan-60 E

10 PAPAGEORGIOU GIORGOS BILL CY/CY AUSTIN A40 01-Jan-62 F

11 CHRISTOFOROU ANDREAS PHOTOPOULOS YIANNIS CY/CY SAAB 01-Jan-63 F

25 FRANTZIS ANDREAS GAVRIEL MARIA CY/CY ROVER 2000 01-Jan-73 G1

32 THEODOROU DOROS THEODOROU ROULA CY/CY BMW 01-Jan-78 G1

39 GEORGIOU YIANNAKIS EVANGELOU COSTAS CY/CY CITROEN CSA 01-Jan-82

52 CHRISTODOULOU PETROS MOIRAS PANAYIOTIS CY/GR RR SILVER SHADOW 01-Jan-82

CATEGORY M

50 THEMISTOCLEOUS CHRISTOS PAPALOUKA MARIA CY/CY PEUGEOT 406 01-Jan-03 M

48 SIMONIS CONSTANTINOS PANAYIOTOU CHRISTINA CY/CY VOLVO 240 01-Jan-87 M

1 PHOTIOU PANAYIOTIS IOANNOU STELIOS CY/CY AUSTIN 7 01-Jan-39 D

CATEGORY D

CATEGORY G1

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AWARD

CATEGORY F

CATEGORY E

OLDEST VEHICLE

CATEGORY G2

9/17



 10-11/10/2015

10th PLATRES CLASSIC RALLY

AWARDS 

11 CHRISTOFOROU ANDREAS PHOTOPOULOS YIANNIS CY/CY SAAB 01-Jan-63 F

52 CHRISTODOULOU PETROS MOIRAS PANAYIOTIS CY/GR RR SILVER SHADOW 01-Jan-79 G2

MIX CREW AWARD
17 TSANGARIS CONSTANTINOS TSANGARI TONIA CY/CY FORD MUSTANG 01-Jan-66 F

Special Award -13TH
32 THEODOROU DOROS THEODOROU ROULA CY/CY BMW 01-Jan-78 G1

SMALLEST ENGINE CAPACITY 

BIGGEST ENGINE CAPACITY

10/17



CompetitionNo FivaId RegisterNo DriverName NavigatorName

001 1 1

PHOTIOU 

PANAYIOTIS IOANNOU STELIOS

002 2 2

MORTON 

ALAN EKMAN CARL

003 3 3

CHRISTOU 

CHARALAMB

OS KYPRIANOU CHRISTOS

004 4 4

LAMBROU 

KYRIACOS LAMBROU SOTIRIS

005 5 5

GEORGIOU 

LAKIS TONKONOKOVA TATIANA

006 6 6

PHOTIOU 

STELLA LOUKA CHARALAMBOS

007 7 7

MICHAEL 

TASOS LAGOS PHIVOS

008 8 8

MELANIDES 

MARIOS PAPAEFTYCHIOU IOYLIA

009 9 9

PHOTIOU 

CHRISTOS SOLOMONIDES ANTONIS

010 10 10

PAPAGEORGI

OU GIORGOS BILL

011 11 11

CHRISTOFOR

OU ANDREAS PHOTOPOULOS YIANNIS

012 12 12

KYRILLOU 

IACOVOS DIAKOU MARIA

014 14 14

CHRISTODOU

LOU 

PANIKOS

CHRISTODOULOU 

ANDREAS

015 15 15

HAVADJIAS 

GEORGIOS

HAVADJIAS 

CONSTANTINOS

016 16 16

TSAPARIS 

MAKIS TSAPARI KOULA

017 17 17

TSANGARIS 

CONSTANTIN

OS TSANGARI TONIA

018 18 18

VORKAS 

CHRISTODOU

LOS PRATZIOTIS ANDREAS

019 19 19

KILLIS 

ANDREAS FISCHER MICK



020 20 20

KYRIACOU 

NICOLAS STROUTHOS NICOS

021 21 21

OUZOUNIAN 

DICKRAN TAVOUKJIAN NATASA

022 22 22

PELIAS 

MARIOS

HADJIPARASKEVA 

CHRISTINA

023 23 23

PAPANDREO

U ANDREAS KYRILLOU ANNA

024 24 24

KOULAS 

IOANNIS KOULAS CHARALAMBOS

025 25 25

FRANTZIS 

ANDREAS GAVRIEL MARIA

026 26 26

THEODOULO

U NICOS THEODOULOU ANGELIKI

027 27 27

IOANNIDES 

YIOTIS GIORKATZI MARIA

028 28 28

PITSILLOS 

COSTAS PITSILOS KOULA

029 29 29

STAVROU 

STAVROS STAVROU ARTEMIS

030 30 30

KOLLITSIS 

PHILIP GRIMA SYLVIA

031 31 31

DEMETRIOU 

CHARALAMB

OS KOTZIAPASHI DOROTHEA

032 32 32

THEODOROU 

DOROS THEODOROU ROULA

033 33 33

PHILIPPOU 

CHRISTODOU

LOS

PHILIPPOU 

CHARALAMBOS

034 34 34

KYRIAKIDES 

XENOFON KRITIKOS MARINOS

035 35 35

PHOTIOU 

ANDREAS STEKA MARINA

036 36 36

PHOTIOU 

PHOTOS LOUKA LOUKAS

037 37 37

SATSIA 

NICOS SATSIA ELENI

038 38 38

GEORGIADES 

DIMITRIS GEORGIADOU ELENA



039 39 39

GEORGIOU 

YIANNAKIS EVANGELOU COSTAS

040 40 40

STEKAS 

CHRIS LIASIS YIANNOS

041 41 41

MAMANDOP

OULOS 

CHARIS KARAYIANNIS YIANNOS

042 42 42

AYIORKITIS 

NICOS ANDREOU KOULA

043 43 43

PROKOPIOU 

ANDREAS CONSTANTINOU STAVROS 

044 44 44

SOFRONIOU 

MICHALIS SOFRONIOU VARNAVAS

045 45 45

TAPAKOUDIS 

MICHALIS HADJIPETROU LOUKIA

046 46 46

KYRIAKOU 

KOULIS DEMETRIOU ANDREAS

047 47 47

ANDREOU 

ANDREAS PHOTIS CHRISTOS

048 48 48

SIMONIS 

CONSTANTIN

OS PANAYIOTOU CHRISTINA

049 49 49

VASSILIOU 

COSTAS VASSILIOU ELENA

050 50 50

THEMISTOCL

EOUS 

CHRISTOS PAPALOUKA MARIA

051 51 51

CHANADZIAS 

ROVERTOS PANTELI ANTHI

052 52 52

CHRISTODOU

LOU PETROS MOIRAS PANAYIOTIS



Nationalities CarType ManufactureDate Category CCofCar AgeOfCar Comments Status

CY/CY AUSTIN 7 01-Jan-39 D 0900 77.22 Active

GB/S

WILLYS 

JEEP 01-Jan-45 D 2200 71.21 Active

CY/CY

VW 

BEETLE 01-Jan-53 E 1192 63.21 Active

CY/CY

AUSTIN A 

30 01-Jan-54 E 1100 62.22 Active

CY/RU RILEY 01-Jan-58 E 1481 58.22 Active

CY/CY

AYSTIN 

SPRITE 01-Jan-59 E 0948 57.22 Active

CY/CY

MORRIS 

MINOR 01-Jan-59 E 0948 57.22 Active

CY/CY

MERCED

ES 220 01-Jan-60 E 2195 56.22 Active

CY/CY

MORRIS 

MINI 01-Jan-62 F 0849 54.22 Active

CY/CY

AUSTIN 

A40 01-Jan-62 F 0948 54.22 Active

CY/CY SAAB 01-Jan-63 F 0840 53.22 Active

CY/CY

MORRIS 

MINOR 01-Jan-63 F 1098 53.22 Active

CY/CY FIAT 124 01-Jan-65 F 1480 51.21 Active

CY/CY

MERCED

ES 220 01-Jan-65 F 2200 51.21 Active

CY/CY

TRIUMP

H TR4 01-Jan-66 F 2138 50.22 Active

CY/CY

FORD 

MUSTAN

G 01-Jan-66 F 4732 50.22 Active

CY/CY

DAIHATS

U 01-Jan-67 F 1000 49.22 Active

CY/BR

MORRIS 

TRAVELL

ER 01-Jan-68 F 0998 48.22 Active



CY/CY

TRIUMP

H 

SPITFIRE 01-Jan-68 F 1296 48.22 Active

CY/CY

TOYOTA 

CORONA 01-Jan-69 F 1591 47.21 Active

CY/CY

BMW 

2002 01-Jan-70 F 2000 46.22 Active

CY/CY

W 

BEETLE 01-Jan-73 G1 1285 43.21 Active

CY/CY

MAZDA 

929 01-Jan-73 G1 1769 43.21 Active

CY/CY

ROVER 

2000 01-Jan-73 G1 2000 43.21 Active

CY/CY

MERCED

ES 230 01-Jan-73 G1 2292 43.21 Active

CY/CY

MERCED

ES 450 01-Jan-73 G1 4520 43.21

Non 

Start

CY/CY

ALFA 

ROMEO 

GIULIA 01-Jan-74 G1 1600 42.22 Active

CY/CY

FORD 

ESCORT 01-Jan-76 G1 1295 40.22 Active

CY/ML

JAGUAR 

4.2 01-Jan-76 G1 4200 40.22 Active

CY/CY

ALFA 

ROMEO 

SPIDER 01-Jan-77 G1 2000 39.21 Active

CY/CY BMW 01-Jan-78 G1 1990 38.22 Active

CY/CY

MINI 

1000 01-Jan-79 G1 0998 37.22 Active

CY/CY

MERCED

ES 230 01-Jan-79 G1 2300 37.22 Active

CY/CY

ROLLS 

ROYCE 01-Jan-79 G1 6750 37.22 Active

CY/CY

MERCED

ES 350 01-Jan-80 G2 3350 36.22 Active

CY/CY

MERCED

ES 123 01-Jan-81 G2 1997 35.21 Active

CY/CY

PORSCHE 

911 01-Jan-81 G2 2993 35.21 Active



CY/CY

CITROEN 

CSA 01-Jan-82 G2 1997 34.22 Active

CY/CY

ALFA 

ROMEO 

ALFETTA 01-Jan-82 G2 2000 34.22 Active

CY/CY

PORSCHE 

911 01-Jan-82 G2 2993 34.22 Active

CY/CY

JEEP 

RENEGAT

E 01-Jan-82 G2 4200 34.22

Non 

Start

CY/CY

MITSUBI

SHI 

GALANT 01-Jan-83 G2 1600 33.22 Active

CY/CY

MERCED

ES 123 01-Jan-83 G2 2397 33.22

Non 

Start

CY/CY

PORSCHE 

944 01-Jan-84 G2 2477 32.22 Active

CY/CY

MERCED

ES 200 01-Jan-85 M 1997 31.21

Non 

Start

CY/CY

BMW 

635 01-Jan-85 M 3450 31.21 Active

CY/CY

VOLVO 

240 01-Jan-87 M 1986 29.22 Active

CY/CY

JAGUAR 

S TYPE 01-Jan-02 M 3000 14.22 Active

CY/CY

PEUGEO

T 406 01-Jan-03 M 2230 13.22 Active

CY/CY

PEUGEO

T 108 01-Jan-15 M 1000 1.22 Active

CY/GR

RR 

SILVER 

SHADOW 01-Jan-79 G2 6750 34.22 Active



WORKINGS  20/03/2016

ROTARY 2016

SN CN DriverName NavigatorName Nat CarType Date Cat CC SS1 SS2 SS3 TOTAL Diff

9 11 CHRISTOFOROU ANDREAS PHOTOPOULOS YIANNIS CY/CY SAAB 01-Jan-63 F 0840 Active 53.29 1.83 6.48 61.61 #######

45 9 PHOTIOU CHRISTOS SOLOMONIDES ANTONIS CY/CY MORRIS MINI 01-Jan-62 F 0849 Active 432.85 51.43 209.31 693.59 631.97

46 1 PHOTIOU PANAYIOTIS IOANNOU STELIOS CY/CY AUSTIN 7 01-Jan-39 D 0900 Active 29.95 786.94 127.43 944.32 250.74

40 6 PHOTIOU STELLA LOUKA CHARALAMBOS 1 CY/CY AYSTIN SPRITE 01-Jan-59 E 0948 Active 0.94 91.64 210.00 302.57 -641.75

8 10 PAPAGEORGIOU GIORGOS BILL CY/CY AUSTIN A40 01-Jan-62 F 0948 Active 59.16 0.57 1.00 60.73 -241.84

29 7 MICHAEL TASOS LAGOS PHIVOS CY/CY MORRIS MINOR 01-Jan-59 E 0948 Active 61.97 29.58 37.90 129.45 68.71

16 33 PHILIPPOU CHRISTODOULOS PHILIPPOU CHARALAMBOS CY/CY MINI 1000 01-Jan-79 G1 0998 Active 60.79 17.04 8.43 86.26 -43.19

31 19 KILLIS ANDREAS FISCHER MICK CY/BR MORRIS TRAVELLER 01-Jan-68 F 0998 Active 62.44 68.24 2.31 132.99 46.74

22 51 CHANADZIAS ROVERTOS PANTELI ANTHI 1 CY/CY PEUGEOT 108 01-Jan-15 M 1000 Active 21.38 51.92 33.06 106.36 -26.64

32 18 VORKAS CHRISTODOULOS PRATZIOTIS ANDREAS CY/CY DAIHATSU 01-Jan-67 F 1000 Active 5.57 141.17 7.87 154.61 48.26

28 12 KYRILLOU IACOVOS DIAKOU MARIA 1 CY/CY MORRIS MINOR 01-Jan-63 F 1098 Active 60.85 62.86 4.15 127.87 -26.74

44 4 LAMBROU KYRIACOS LAMBROU SOTIRIS CY/CY AUSTIN A 30 01-Jan-54 E 1100 Active 9.88 637.17 8.22 655.27 527.40

14 3 CHRISTOU CHARALAMBOS KYPRIANOU CHRISTOS CY/CY VW BEETLE 01-Jan-53 E 1192 Active 32.90 47.47 0.68 81.05 -574.22

25 23 PAPANDREOU ANDREAS KYRILLOU ANNA 1 CY/CY W BEETLE 01-Jan-73 G1 1285 Active 82.90 24.23 7.69 114.82 33.77

3 29 STAVROU STAVROS STAVROU ARTEMIS CY/CY FORD ESCORT 01-Jan-76 G1 1295 Active 1.14 23.63 2.13 26.90 -87.91

34 20 KYRIACOU NICOLAS STROUTHOS NICOS CY/CY TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 01-Jan-68 F 1296 Active 21.40 161.74 0.37 183.51 156.60

12 14 CHRISTODOULOU PANIKOS CHRISTODOULOU ANDREAS CY/CY FIAT 124 01-Jan-65 F 1480 Active 63.91 7.08 3.04 74.03 -109.47

26 5 GEORGIOU LAKIS TONKONOKOVA TATIANA 1 CY/RU RILEY 01-Jan-58 E 1481 Active 7.28 89.18 20.65 117.10 43.07

35 21 OUZOUNIAN DICKRAN TAVOUKJIAN NATASA 1 CY/CY TOYOTA CORONA 01-Jan-69 F 1591 Active 74.54 119.99 1.07 195.60 78.50

38 28 PITSILLOS COSTAS PITSILOS KOULA 1 CY/CY ALFA ROMEO GIULIA 01-Jan-74 G1 1600 Active 127.16 78.49 40.45 246.11 50.52

47 43 PROKOPIOU ANDREAS CONSTANTINOU STAVROS CY/CY MITSUBISHI GALANT 01-Jan-83 G2 1600 Active 457.56 1,573.88 34.05 2,065.50 1,819.39

18 24 KOULAS IOANNIS KOULAS CHARALAMBOS CY/CY MAZDA 929 01-Jan-73 G1 1769 Active 55.78 35.69 1.97 93.44 #######

21 48 SIMONIS CONSTANTINOS PANAYIOTOU CHRISTINA 1 CY/CY VOLVO 240 01-Jan-87 M 1986 Active 20.85 52.17 31.84 104.86 11.42

13 32 THEODOROU DOROS THEODOROU ROULA 1 CY/CY BMW 01-Jan-78 G1 1990 Active 66.82 0.08 11.98 78.88 -25.97

37 37 SATSIA NICOS SATSIA ELENI 1 CY/CY MERCEDES 123 01-Jan-81 G2 1997 Active 11.78 16.89 200.22 228.89 150.01

5 39 GEORGIOU YIANNAKIS EVANGELOU COSTAS CY/CY CITROEN CSA 01-Jan-82 G2 1997 Active 2.80 40.46 0.00 43.26 -185.63

6 25 FRANTZIS ANDREAS GAVRIEL MARIA 1 CY/CY ROVER 2000 01-Jan-73 G1 2000 Active 44.78 4.28 3.09 52.16 8.90

20 31 DEMETRIOU CHARALAMBOS KOTZIAPASHI DOROTHEA 1 CY/CY ALFA ROMEO SPIDER 01-Jan-77 G1 2000 Active 61.97 5.33 34.18 101.48 49.32

27 22 PELIAS MARIOS HADJIPARASKEVA CHRISTINA 1 CY/CY BMW 2002 01-Jan-70 F 2000 Active 43.42 74.37 3.25 121.04 19.55

1 40 STEKAS CHRIS LIASIS YIANNOS CY/CY ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 01-Jan-82 G2 2000 Active 11.23 4.70 1.73 17.66

30 16 TSAPARIS MAKIS TSAPARI KOULA 1 CY/CY TRIUMPH TR4 01-Jan-66 F 2138 Active 58.44 61.46 11.17 131.07 113.41

24 8 MELANIDES MARIOS PAPAEFTYCHIOU IOYLIA 1 CY/CY MERCEDES 220 01-Jan-60 E 2195 Active 89.18 17.71 3.70 110.60 -20.48

11 15 HAVADJIAS GEORGIOS HAVADJIAS CONSTANTINOS CY/CY MERCEDES 220 01-Jan-65 F 2200 Active 63.07 7.60 3.29 73.97 -36.62

39 2 MORTON ALAN EKMAN CARL GB/S WILLYS JEEP 01-Jan-45 D 2200 Active 12.43 199.81 80.48 292.72 218.75

4 50 THEMISTOCLEOUS CHRISTOS PAPALOUKA MARIA 1 CY/CY PEUGEOT 406 01-Jan-03 M 2230 Active 2.25 22.82 2.03 27.10 -265.62

41 26 THEODOULOU NICOS THEODOULOU ANGELIKI 1 CY/CY MERCEDES 230 01-Jan-73 G1 2292 Active 119.66 44.43 208.69 372.78 345.69

17 34 KYRIAKIDES XENOFON KRITIKOS MARINOS CY/CY MERCEDES 230 01-Jan-79 G1 2300 Active 61.72 23.48 1.47 86.67 -286.11

10 45 TAPAKOUDIS MICHALIS HADJIPETROU LOUKIA 1 CY/CY PORSCHE 944 01-Jan-84 G2 2477 Active 11.69 39.93 12.90 64.53 -22.14

15 38 GEORGIADES DIMITRIS GEORGIADOU ELENA 1 CY/CY PORSCHE 911 01-Jan-81 G2 2993 Active 18.62 31.05 33.62 83.29 18.76

33 41 MAMANDOPOULOS CHARIS KARAYIANNIS YIANNOS CY/CY PORSCHE 911 01-Jan-82 G2 2993 Active 16.19 79.70 81.63 177.52 94.23

23 49 VASSILIOU COSTAS VASSILIOU ELENA 1 CY/CY JAGUAR S TYPE 01-Jan-02 M 3000 Active 18.88 60.57 29.35 108.80 -68.73

19 36 PHOTIOU PHOTOS LOUKA LOUKAS CY/CY MERCEDES 350 01-Jan-80 G2 3350 Active 44.19 43.07 13.88 101.15 -7.64

42 47 ANDREOU ANDREAS PHOTIS CHRISTOS CY/CY BMW 635 01-Jan-85 M 3450 Active 48.37 319.71 31.94 400.02 298.87

36 30 KOLLITSIS PHILIP GRIMA SYLVIA 1 CY/ML JAGUAR 4.2 01-Jan-76 G1 4200 Active 31.57 183.42 12.22 227.21 -172.81

2 17 TSANGARIS CONSTANTINOS TSANGARI TONIA 1 CY/CY FORD MUSTANG 01-Jan-66 F 4732 Active 10.44 10.74 3.01 24.19 -203.03

43 35 PHOTIOU ANDREAS STEKA MARINA 1 CY/CY ROLLS ROYCE 01-Jan-79 G1 6750 Active 77.13 0.83 404.88 482.84 458.66

7 52 CHRISTODOULOU PETROS MOIRAS PANAYIOTIS CY/GR RR SILVER SHADOW 01-Jan-79 G2 6750 Active 1.69 20.10 37.41 59.20 -423.65
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